WOODBRIDGE VILLAGE EIGHTH

LOT SURVEYS COMPANY, INC. LAND SURVEYORS

CITY OF COON RAPIDS,

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Good Value Homes, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, owner and proprietor, Builders Development & Finance Inc., a Minnesota corporation, mortgagee, and Lida Construction Inc., a Minnesota corporation, mortgagee, of the following described property situate in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

Lot 13, "Coleman Acres", Anoka County, Minnesota, according to the plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the County Recorder in and for said county.

and Vera E. Ferestad Erickson, formerly known as Vera E. Ferestad, and Owen M. Erickson, her husband, owners and proprietors, and Good Value Homes, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, contract purchaser, Builders Development & Finance Inc., a Minnesota corporation, mortgagee, and Lida Construction Inc., a Minnesota corporation, mortgagee, of the following described property situate in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

Outlot A, Outlot B and Ou thereof on file and of re	tlot C, WOODBRIDGE VILLAGE SIXTH accord in the office of the County	and Outlot A and Outlot B, W Recorder in and for said cou	OODBRIDGE VILLAGE SEVENTH, a	ccording to the plats
Road, street and easements for corporation, has caused these	rveyed and platted as WOODBRIDGE V rutility and drainage purposes as presents to be signed by its properent & Finance Inc., a Minnesota co	shown on the plat. In with er officers this orporation, has caused these	day of MAKCH e presents to be signed by it	Homes, Inc., a Minnesota , 199 3. In witness as proper officers this 9
day of MARCH signed by its proper officer to formerly known as Vera E. Fere 1993.		RY , 1993	In witness whereof said	has caused these presents to be Vera E. Ferestad Erickson, day of MARCH,
Signed:		GOOD VALUE HOMES, INC.	$\sim M$	
Setty Hardle	,	entive Officer ERS DEVELOPMENT & FINANCE INC.		its VICE PRESIDENT
Munch	its Asst. Vice			its
		LIDA CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Payles & Lit	its <u>Mu</u>			its
Vera E. Ferestad Erickson, for	rmerly known as Vera E. Ferestad	Quen M. Eric	M. Prickson ekson	
State of Minnesota County of Anoka The forego BETTY HAROLE	oing instrument was acknowledged b	efore me this 10 th	day of MARCH TOHN R. PETERSON	, 199 <u>3</u> , by its <i>Vice PRES IDEA</i>
of Good Value Homes, Inc., a	ue Homes, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of said corporation.		Mary Public, Anoka County, Minnesota My Commission Expires	
State of Minnesota County of Anoka	The foregoing instrument was ack			rch , 199 <u>3</u> , by
Tim N Golie	e, Inc., a Minnesota corporation,			of
KATHLEEN L. JEWELL NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY My Commission Expires Jurie 6, 1967	inc., a minicipota corporación,	on pander of Sala corporation	Fathleen &	County, Minnesota
	oing instrument was acknowledged bruction Inc., a Minnesota corporat		day of February	
	OHARLES I OTARY PUBL ANOKA	W. SEYKORA JC-MINNESOTA COUNTY Kpires Oct. 2, 1997	Notary Public, Anoka County Commission Expires	nty, Minnesota
State of Minnesota County of Profin Vera E. Ferestad Erickson, fo	The foregoing instrument was ack		5+h day of MAR	7 199 <u>3</u> , by
		KINAL SON	Notary Public,HENN My Commission Expires	

ANOKA COUNTY

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the land described on this plat as WOODBRIDGE VILLAGE EIGHTH; that this plat is a correct representative of said survey; that all distances are correctly shown on said plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown on said plat or will be placed as required by the local governmental unit as designated on said plat; and that there are no wetlands to be designated on said plat.

Minnesota License No. 6743

State of Minnesota

County of Hennepin The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{gTH}{g}$ day of $\frac{FEBRUARY}{g}$, 1993, by Raymond A. Prasch, Registered Land Surveyor.



Therese Prasch, Notary Public, Hennepin County, Minnesota My Commission Expires November 19, 1996

The plat of WOODBRIDGE VILLAGE EIGHTH was approved by the Planning and Zoning Commission of the City of Coon Rapids at a regular meeting thereof held this 5TH day of October, 1992.

Douna M. naeue

We hereby certify that the City Council of the City of Coon Rapids, Minnesota duly accepted and approved this plat of WOODBRIDGE VILLAGE EIGHTH at a regular meeting thereof held this OTH day of November , 1992. If applicable, the written comments and recommendations of the Commissioner of Transportation and the County Highway Engineer have been received by the City or the prescribed 30 day period has elapsed without receipt of such comments and recommendations as provided by Minn. Statutes, Section 505.03, Subd. 2.

CITY COUNCIL OF COON RAPIDS, MINNESOTA

By william & Thompson Mayor By John Checked and approved this 19th day of March , 1993.

1028571

HEREST CENTERY THAT THE CURRENT AN DELINQUENT TAXES ON THE LANDS DESCRIBED WITHIN ARE PAID AND THE TRAKSFER IS EDWARD M. TRESKA DEPUTY PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR

OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF ANOTH I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record on the MAR 19

WOODBRIDGE VILLAGE EIGHTH

CITY OF COON RAPIDS,

ANOKA COUNTY

LOT SURVEYS COMPANY, INC

